
February 15, 2026 KYOTO 4R 

KYOTO
4

Post Time

 11:25
4R 
MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1900m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1900m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 1800m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Bricks and Mortar C3 58 5,600,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 21/26 78  Funabashi Jan 5/26 51 1KYOTO2 Dec 21/25 37 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 22/25 36 3FUKUSHIMA5 Sep 21/25 33 4NAKAYAMA7

Hermes Gang(JPN) Seina Imamura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 BURU-BA-DO CUP  G3 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 7th /13 No. 2 Fav. 5 8th /11 No. 6 Fav. 9 1st /16 No. 3 Fav.10 6th /15 No.14 Fav.13 10th /16 No.15 Fav.15

1 1 Addiction Grey Ryo Takei KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.3 470 +4 S Imamura 56.0 466 0 S Imamura 55.0 466 -10 S Imamura 54.0 476 +12 S Imamura 54.0 464     S Imamura 53.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.4 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:53.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:58.3

Orion Farm Total 1.0.0.4 ALLD 1.0.0.4 ------ 7-- 8-- 1 5-8-9 40.7F 36.7-38.0 2-2-2 38.7F 36.7-36.9 1-2-1 38.8F 36.2-38.8 9-9-12 40.8F 29.8-39.7 14-15-13 40.3F 38.4-38.6
Field Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 0 0 0 Finger(JPN)(3.4) T M Sao Leve(JPN)(2.0) Bell Wood Peace(JP(0.0) Bridge Effect(JPN)(1.9) Narino Sherwood(JP(2.9)
Van Gogh C3 42 6,700,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.0 Nov 2/25 43 3KYOTO11 Oct 12/25 45 3KYOTO4

T M Gogh(JPN) Riki Takasugi HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1st /15 No. 4 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 8 Fav.13

2 2 Victoria's Wildcat Bay Tamio Hamada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 516 +4 R Wada 56.0 512     R Wada 56.0                               
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2          

Kosho Bokujo Total 1.0.0.1 ALLD 1.0.0.1 ---------------- 1-1-1 38.6F 36.6-38.6 1-1-1 39.0F 37.5-38.3
Masatsugu Takezono <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Lord Stellato(JPN)(-0.2) Tamamo Freesia(JPN(0.7)
Orfevre C3 50 7,910,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 51 1TOKYO2 Jan 4/26 44 1NAKAYAMA1 Dec 20/25 36 5NAKAYAMA5 Dec 6/25 43 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 9/25 38 5TOKYO2

Or Bright(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1st /13 No. 7 Fav. 4 4th /13 No. 2 Fav. 4 5th /16 No.15 Fav. 5 5th /16 No.16 Fav. 8 6th /16 No. 4 Fav. 8

3 3 Energize Chestnut Hiroaki Sugiura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.3 476 +6 T Ono 57.0 470 -2 T Ono 57.0 472 0 T Kowata 56.0 472 -6 T Kowata 56.0 478 0 T Endo 53.0
(Stay Gold) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Stand 2:14.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1 1600m Dirt Good 1:39.6

Ichikawa Farm Total 1.0.0.5 ALLD 1.0.0.5 -- 1------ 4---- 11-11-11 37.7F 31.1-39.1 10-10-5 39.3F 38.5-37.9 8-7-6 39.5F 38.2-38.4 8-5-4 38.3F 37.0-38.7 11-10 38.2F 35.4-37.2
YGG Horse Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 3 Ho O Family(JPN)(-0.6) Finger(JPN)(2.6) Ecoro Ganon(JPN)(1.7) Shonan Pathos(JPN)(0.5) Saint Lazare(JPN)(2.0)
Gun Runner C3 60 6,500,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 59 1KYOTO5

American Style(USA)
Christophe Lemaire HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.10 Fav. 2

4 4 2 Medina Thunder Chestnut Hideaki Fujiwara KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 498     C Lemaire 57.0                                         
(Candy Ride) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7             

Total 1.0.0.0 ALLD 1.0.0.0 -------- 1------ 2-2-2 36.6F 38.1-36.7
Yoshizawa Holdings Co. Ltd <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Kirios(JPN)(-0.1)
Leontes C3 62 6,500,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Feb 7/26 62 2KYOTO3

Allen Star(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 9

5 5 3 Favorite Candy Dark Bay Yasushi Shono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 494     K Miura 57.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8             

Hamamoto Bokujo Total 1.0.0.0 ALLD 1.0.0.0  1-------------- 1-1-1 37.9F 37.0-37.9
KH Racing <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Krugist(JPN)(-1.4)
Kitasan Black F3 43 7,500,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.1.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 45 5CHUKYO4 Nov 23/25 45 4KYOTO6

Blume Sunrise(JPN) Yuji Hishida HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1st /13 No. 3 Fav. 2 3rd /7 No. 5 Fav. 7

6 6 Saimon Garland Dark Bay Koichi Ishizaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.1.0 462 -10 A Tomita 55.0 472     Y Hishida 55.0                               
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8          

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 1.0.1.0 ALLD 1.0.1.0 ---------------- 4-3-2 39.3F 36.6-39.6 5-5-5 37.4F 36.8-37.5
Life House Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Erdbeere(JPN)(-0.4) Schnell Ange(JPN)(0.6)
Bricks and Mortar C3 48 7,210,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 31/26 47 2KYOTO1 Jan 11/26 1KYOTO4 Nov 1/25 43 3KYOTO10 Oct 13/25 43 3KYOTO5

Meisho Soten(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1st /9 No. 9 Fav. 2 FF /16 No. 8 Fav. 7 5th /8 No. 6 Fav. 4 5th /15 No.11 Fav. 8

7 7 4 Asuka Lien Dark Bay Takashi Suzuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 560 -2 K Taguchi 57.0 562 +2 R Wada 57.0 560 +2 R Wada 56.0 558     R Wada 56.0           
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1800m Turf Good 1:50.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.8    

Fujiwara Breeding Stud Total 1.0.0.3 ALLD 1.0.0.1 -- 1----FF------ 1-1-1 37.7F 37.6-37.7 37.1-37.7 1-1 35.3F 36.4-34.2 5-4 36.1F 34.0-35.4
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 0 Cosmo Black(JPN)(-0.2) Fornax(JPN)(1.1) Valsecito(JPN)(1.2)
Maxfield C3 62 7,500,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Oct 26/25 64 3KYOTO9

Danon Bourbon(USA) Atsuya Nishimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 8 Fav. 3

8 8 1 Wild Ridge Dark Bay Manabu Ikezoe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 500     K Matsuyama 56.0                                         
(Street Sense) Four Seasons WETD 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:51.9             

Total 1.0.0.0 ALLD 1.0.0.0 ---------------- 1-1-1 36.1F 37.1-36.1
Danox Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Fire Spirit(JPN)(-1.7)
Improbable C3 53 6,500,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 52 1KYOTO8

Horner(USA) Yutaka Take HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 9 Fav. 5

8 9 5 Social Gal Chestnut Toru Kurita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 468     S Hamanaka 57.0                                         
(City Zip) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.1             

Total 1.0.0.0 ALLD 1.0.0.0 ---- 1---------- 6-3-2 37.7F 37.3-37.9
Shinichi Hasegawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Street Queen(JPN)(0.0)

KYOTO Dirt 1900m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.13～2026.02.12）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  30   4   3   3  20 0.133 0.233
 2 Just a Way  18   4   0   1  13 0.222 0.222
 3 Hokko Tarumae  46   3   6   4  33 0.065 0.196
 4 Sinister Minister  23   3   1   3  16 0.130 0.174
 5 Rey de Oro  14   3   0   1  10 0.214 0.214
 6 Real Steel  33   2   5   2  24 0.061 0.212
 7 Bricks and Mortar  13   2   1   2   8 0.154 0.231
 8 Leontes  13   2   1   2   8 0.154 0.231
 9 Maurice  16   2   1   2  11 0.125 0.188
10 Orfevre  13   2   0   1  10 0.154 0.154
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February 15, 2026 KYOTO 4R  MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1900m, Dirt


